Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Q3Q3
L5L5
L1L1
Si4740/41/42/43/44/45-C10
18 Rev. 1.0
3.  Bill of Materials
Table 13. Si4740/41/42/43/44/45-C10 Bill of Materials
Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1 CAP,22 nF, ±5%, 0402,X7R Venkel C0402X7R250-223JNE
C2 CAP,18 pF, ±5%, 0402,COG Venkel C0402C0G500-180JNE
C3 CAP,270 pF, ±5%, 0402,COG Venkel C0402C0G500-271JNE
C4 CAP,18 nF, ±5%, 0402,X7R Venkel C0402X7R160-183JNE
C5,C8,C9 CAP,0.47 µF, ±5%, 0603,X7R Venkel C0603X7R160-474JNE
C7 CAP,1200 pF, ±5%, 0402,X7R Venkel C0402X7R500-122JNE
C12 CAP, 100 µF, ±20%, 1206, X5R Venkel C1206X5R063-107MNE
L1 IND, 120 nH, ±5%, 0603 Pulse PE-0603CD121JTT
L3 IND,220 µH, ±10%, 1008 Coilcraft 1008PS-224KL
L4 IND,1 mH, ±20%, LPS4018 Coilcraft LPS4018-105ML
L10 IND,33 µH, ±10%, 0805 Coilcraft 0805PS-333KL
Q1,Q2 FET,SM,SOT-23 NXP BF862
Q3 NPN,SM,SOT-23 Fairchild Semi MMBTH10
R1 RES,10 MΩ, ±5%, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-106JT
R3 RES,10 Ω, ±1%, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-10R0FT
R4,R6,R7 RES,249 Ω, ±1%, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-2490FT
R5 RES,4.7 kΩ, ±5%, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-472JT
U1 QFN-24, SM Silicon Laboratories Si4740/41/42/43/44/45-C10
Optional: Additional ESD Protection
U2,U4 ESD DIODE ARRAY, SM California Micro Device CM1213
Optional: Without WBRX Optimization
L2 IND, 33 nH, ±5%, 0603 Pulse PE-0603CD330JTT
L5 RES, 0 , 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-000T
Optional: Si4742/43 WBRX Optimization
L2 IND, 100 nH, ±5%, 0603 Pulse PE-0603CD101JTT
L5 IND, 150 nH, ±5%, 0603 Pulse PE-0603CD151JTT
Optional: Passive Only Antenna Attenuation
U5 BUFFER, SOT-23 TI SN74LVC1G17DBV
Optional: FM Intrusion on AM
C10 CAP,3.9 pF, ±0.25 pF, 0402,COG Venkel C0402C0G500-3R9CNE
L6,L7 IND, 6.8 µH, ±10%, 0805 Coilcraft 0805PS-682KL
Note: Specific part numbers are provided as a reference to the Si4743-C EVB. Other suppliers may be substituted.
Si4740/41/42/43/44/45-C10
Rev. 1.0 19
Optional: Mains Trap on AM
L8 IND,47 mH, ±6%, L7PD Toko #388BN-1211Z
R11 RES,10 kΩ,±5%,0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-103JT
Optional: Software Selectable Active/Passive Antenna Attenuation
R8 RES,1 Ω, ±1%, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-1R00FT
R9 RES,249 Ω, ±1%, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-2490FT
Q4 NPN,SM,SOT-23 Fairchild Semi MMBTH10
U3 QUAD GATE, 14TSSOP TI SN74LVC02APW
Optional: Si4742/43/44/45 LW Support